TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PBM Renwood Acquisition, LLC		09/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homegrown Family Foods, LLC
Street Address:	8016 State Line Road, Suite 215
City:	Shawnee Mission
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66208
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	5486277	WE MAKE DELICIOUS EASY	1
Registration Number:	1468564	BATCH PAC	
Registration Number:	1484474	BATCH PAC MIX MILK	
Registration Number:	1409704	FORMULA L	
Registration Number:	1136953	NANCY JANE	
Registration Number:	1406978	OLD FASHIONED COMPLETE BISCUIT MIX	
Registration Number:	1219330	REDI MIX	
Registration Number:	1827636	SOUTHERN BISCUIT	
Registration Number:	0695758	SOUTHERN BISCUIT	1
Registration Number:	2501835	TENDA-BAKE	1
Registration Number:	0663906	TENDA-BAKE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

jwillard@polsinelli.com, uspt@polsinelli.com Email:

Joy Willard **Correspondent Name:**

REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK 900718776

	900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069580-647372		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Willard, Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Willard/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - PBM Renwood Acquisition to Homegrown Family Foods#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - PBM Renwood Acquisition to Homegrown Family Foods#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - PBM Renwood Acquisition to Homegrown Family Foods#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - PBM Renwood Acquisition to Homegrown Family Foods#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 1, 2022 by and between **PBM Renwood Acquisition, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 8016 State Line Road, Suite 215, Shawnee Mission, KS 66208 and **Homegrown Family Foods, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 8016 State Line Road, Suite 215, Shawnee Mission, KS 66208.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Trademarks**"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonable required) in the recordation of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0281

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized to be effective as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

PBM RENWOOD ACQUISITION, LLC

HOMEGROWN FAMILY FOODS, LLC

Name John T. Stout, Jr. Title: President

Title: President

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereinto duly authorized to be effective as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

PBM RENWOOD ACQUISITION, LLC.

HOMEGROWN FAMILY FOODS, LLC

By: Name: John T. Stout, Jr.

Title: President

Name John T. Stout, III

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks)

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WE MAKE DELICIOUS EASY	USA	87/668,532	1-Nov-17	5,486,277	5-Jun-18
BATCH PAC	USA	73/658,596	04-May-1987	1,468,564	08-Dec-1987
BATCH PAC MIX MILK and Design	USA	73/658,647	04-May-1987	1,484,474	12-Apr-1988
FORMULA L	USA	73/574,161	19-Dec-1985	1,409,704	16-Sep-1986
NANCY JANE	USA	73/194,350	22-Nov-1978	1,136,953	17-Jun-1980
OLD FASHIONED COMPLETE	USA	73/576,440	06-Jan-1986	1,406,978	26-Aug-1986
BISCUIT MIX and Design					
REDI MIX	USA	73/254,086	17-Mar-1980	1,219,330	07-Dec-1982
SOUTHERN BISCUIT	USA	74/412,328	14-Jul-1993	1,827,636	22-Mar-1994
SOUTHERN BISCUIT	USA	72/039,478	24-Oct-1957	0,695,758	05-Apr-1960
TENDA-BAKE	USA	76/110,898	14-Aug-2000	2,501,835	30-Oct-2001
TENDA-BAKE	USA	72/039,477	24-Oct-1957	0,663,906	01-Jul-1958

84662134.1

RECORDED: 09/07/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0284